Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

\* \* \*

## KGD 3-2/03/2022-KPSC DOKGD

Kasaragod, **14.08.2023**.

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

**Sub:-** Kerala Public Service Commmission, Kasaragod – Lower Division Clerk (Kannada and Malayalam knowing) 2<sup>nd</sup> NCA -LC/AI (Cat.No. 362/2018) in Various Department – Addendum Notification – issuing of – Reg.

**Ref:** 1) Ranked List No. NIL/2023/DOB dated 15.06.2023

2) Letter No. DRI-1/50042/2018-KPSC-Part (1) dated 04.08.2023 of the Secretary, KPSC . \*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the following notes are added in the Ranked List No. NIL/2023/DOB published on 15.06.2023 for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Kannada and Malayalam knowing)  $2^{nd}$  NCA -LC/AI (Cat.No. 362/2018) in Various Department in Kasaragod District.

Note (1) Candidates who wish to obtain images and tabulation sheet of their answer Sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 ((Fifteen) days time to apply for images and tabulation sheet of answer sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie, on or before 30/08/2023). Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of tabulation sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

The NIL Ranked List NIL/2023/DOB dated 15.06.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SHIVAPRASADA P DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer